REGISTERED

SPEED POST



GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

(DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE) 8th Floor, World Trade Centre, Centre – I, Cuffe Parade,

Mumbai-400 005

F.No. 371/182/DBK/2021-RA / A 119 Date of Issue 30.11.2023

Corrigendum to ORDER NO. 766/2023-CUS (WZ) /ASRA/MUMBAI DATED 17.10.2023 OF THE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA PASSED BY SHRI SHRAWAN KUMAR, PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER & EX-OFFICIO ADDITIONAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA, UNDER SECTION 129DD OF THE CUSTOMS ACT, 1962.

Applicant : M/s. Chakde Enterprise Pvt. Ltd.

Respondent : Pr. Commissioner of Customs (Export), Ahmedabad.

Subject Corrigendum to Order No. 766/2023-CUS . (WZ)/ASRA/Mumbai dated 17-10-2023 in respect of Revision Application filed, under Section 129DD of the Customs Act, 1962 against the Order-in-Appeal No. AHD-CUSTM-000-APP-481/20/21 dated 16.12.2020 passed by Commissioner of Customs (Appeals), Ahmedabad.

Page 1

F.No 371/182/DBK/2021-RA

CORRIGENDUM

In Order No. 766/2023-CUS (WZ)/ASRA/Mumbai dated 17-10-2023, in page number 1,2 & 8, the following Paras:

"Subject : Revision Applications filed, under Section 129DD of the Customs Act, 1962, against the Order-in-Appeal No. AHD-CUSTM-000-APP-421/20/21 dated 16.12.2020 passed by Commissioner of Customs (Appeals), Ahmedabad."

"This Revision Application has been filed by M/s. Chakde Enterprise Pvt. Ltd. (hereinafter referred as 'applicant') against the Order-in-Appeal No. AHD-CUSTM-000-APP-421/20/21 dated 16.12.2020 passed by Commissioner of Customs (Appeals), Ahmedabad."

"11. In view of above, Government finds no infirmity with the impugned OIA No. AHD-CUSTM-000-APP-421/20/21 dated 16.12.2020 passed by Commissioner of Customs (Appeals), Ahmedabad and upholds the same."

May be read as:

"Subject : Revision Applications filed, under Section 129DD of the Customs Act, 1962, against the Order-in-Appeal No. AHD-CUSTM-000-APP-481/20/21 dated 16.12.2020 passed by Commissioner of Customs (Appeals), Ahmedabad."

"This Revision Application has been filed by M/s. Chakde Enterprise Pvt. Ltd. (hereinafter referred as 'applicant') against the Order-in-Appeal No. AHD-CUSTM-000-APP-481/20/21 dated 16.12.2020 passed by Commissioner of Customs (Appeals), Ahmedabad."

"11. In view of above, Government finds no infirmity with the impugned OIA No. AHD-CUSTM-000-APP-481/20/21 dated 16.12.2020 passed by Commissioner of Customs (Appeals), Ahmedabad and upholds the same."

1412

(SHRAWAN KUMAR) Principal Commissioner & ex-officio Additional Secretary to Government of India ORDER No. 766/2023-CUS (WZ) /ASRA/

DATED .11.2023

To,

- 1. M/s. Chakde Enterprise Pvt. Ltd., 1, Ishan Complex Sun N step Club, Road Tahltej Ahmedabad-380054.
- 2. The Pr. Commissioner of Customs(Export), 2nd Floor Custom House,Near All India Radio, Navarangpura, Ahmedabad- 380009.

Copy to:-

- 1. The Commissioner of Customs (Appeals), Ahmedabad, 7th Floor, Mrudul tower, B/H Times of India, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad-380009.
- 2. Sr. P.S. to AS(RA), Mumbai.

3 Guard file.

.

.